## Bexar County Emergency Services District No. 1 Workshop Minutes August 10, 2024 8:15 A.M.

The Bexar County Emergency Services District No. 1 will conducted a Workshop on August 10, 2024 at the Bexar County Emergency Services District No. 1 office located at 8275 FM 78, Suite 2, Converse, Texas 78109 and the following was discussed;

- 1. Commissioner Murphy called the Bexar County Emergency Services District No. 1 Workshop to Order at 8:15 A.M. and established a quorum with Commissioners' Murphy, Ortiz, Galindo and George in attendance.
- 2. Citizens Forum (3-minute time limit per individual). There weren't any citizens signed up to talk during this segment.
- 3. The Board reviewed and worked on the FY 2025 Budget for the District. The Board spoke about the priorities for the coming year and looked at the different categories. For simplicity, some items were moved into different categories in anticipation of possibly amending the budget if a sales tax is appoved by the citizens.
- **4.** Adjourn. Commissioner Galindo made a motion to adjourn at 9:19 A.M. Commissioner Stacy seconded the motion. Motion carried by a 4/0.

	Ms. Stacy George
	Secretary/Treasurer
Claria Calinaa	
Gloria Salinas	
Administrator	